
17MARCH THE NEW ZEALAND GAZEITE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 199-contbrued 
Al'PROVALS--continued 

Rates of Duty 
Tariff 

Item No. 
Goods -----,----------i Part 

i B.P. I Other Pref. , R!f. 

39.02.172 

39.03.152 

39.07.396 

39.07.396 
39.07.396 
40.09.011 

40.10.005 

40.10.005 

40.10.005 

40.14.049 

40.14.049 

Scotch brand Nos. 411 and 412 double-coated I 
plastic tape 

Graphic arts tapes, regenerated cellulose 
strip self-adhesive 

Drasnam plastic fire hose couplings moulded 
from Kematal Acetal C0 Polymer reinforced 
with stainless steel mesh 

Heat shrink P.V.C. wine bottle capsules .. 
Norgren miniature fluidic fittings . . . . 
Radiator hose or hoses, moulded or shaped, or 

convoluted or corrugated, when declared for 
use in the repair of motor vehicles 

Belts peculiar to use with Gehl RB 1500 A hay 
balers 

Cord top conveyor belting, designed to carry 
goods at gradients of 30 degrees or more 

Neoprene-Rayon belts, endless (drum built), 
4 ply 136 9.52 mm (¾ in.) x 508 mm (20 in.) 

Backing discs, 15.24 cm (6 in.) diameter or more, 
peculiar to use with electric drill sanding 
attachments 

Omnibelt cleaner drum .. 
56.05.014 Boucle yarn, Acrylic 65% Nylon 35%, when 

declared by a manufacturer that the yarn will 
be mixed on a 50/50 basis with pure N.Z. 
spun wool 

56. 05. 019 Polyester 65 %, Cotton 35 % knitting yarn-spun 
dyed on cones, when declared by a manu
facturer for use only in making track suit 
cloth 

59. 02. 001 Filter cloth containing Epitropic fibre .. 
59. 02. 001 Filter cloth made of nomex with a pore size of 

37 microns 
59. 02. 001 Filter cloth made of polypropylene . . . . 
59 .11. 071 Woven rubberised fabrics other than those 

containing wool when declared by a manu
facturer for use by him in making paint 
rollers 

59 .11.081 Woven rubberised fabrics other than those 
containing wool or mohair when declared by 
a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
paint rollers 

60.01 .072 Knitted fabric (Scotchguarded) Cotton 30%, 
Polyester 70 %, when declared by a manu
facturer for use by him only for laminating to 
P.V.C. for motor vehicle roofs 

60.06.018 Knitted rubberised fabric when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him only in making 
paint rollers 

65. 05. 009 Babies' bonnets and helmets as may be approved 
by the Minister 

73. 20. 058 Rockwell-Smith-Blair pipe couplings, repair 
clamps, service saddles 

73. 21. 009 Fittings peculiar to use in the assembly of 
scaffolding 

73 .27 .021 Galvanised and P.V.C. coated welded wire mesh 
91.44 cm (36 in.) x 1.27 cm(½ in.) x 1.27 cm 

73.40.497 
74.03.002 
74.07.003 

(½ in.) x 19 s.w.g. 
Tube Tums Swel-Plug pipeline pressure tester 
Brass metal strip 9.53 mm x 3.25 mm .. 
Capillary tubing, 1.727 mm (0.068 in.) and 

2.057 mm (0.081 in.) external diameter 
75.06.009 Niahde (Nickel Aluminide) .. 

Normal 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

31.0 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.8 
10.2 

10.8 

655 

Effective 
List

1 
_______ _ 

No. 

199 

199 

199 

199 
199 
199 

199 

199 

199 

199 

199 
199 

199 

199 
199 

199 
199 

199 

199 

199 

199 

199 

199 

199 

199 
199 
199 

199 

From 

1/1/77 

1/3/77 

1/2/77 

1/7/75 
1/12/76 
1/11/76 

1/1/77 

1/2/77 

1/12/76 

1/12/76 

1/12/76 
1/10/76 

1/10/76 

1/11/76 
1/11/76 

1/11/76 
1/3/77 

1/3/77 

1/12/76 

1/3/77 

1/4/77 

1/12/76 

1/7/74 

1/12/76 

1/1/77 
1/12/76 
13/6/75 

1/12/76 

To* 

31/3/84 

31/3/84 

31/3/84 

31/3/84 
31/3/84 
30/9/83 

31/12/83 

30/6/78 

31/3/84 

31/3/84 

31/3/84 
30/9/78 

30/9/78 

31/3/84 
31/3/84 

31/3/84 
31/10/77 

31/10/77 

31/3/84 

31/10/77 

30/6/83 

31/3/84 

31/3/80 

31/3/84 

31/3/83 
31/3/84 
31/3/84 

31/3/84 


