## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 199—continued Approvals—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
39.02.172	Scotch brand Nos. 411 and 412 double-coated plastic tape	Free	Free		.,	199	1/1/77	31/3/84
39.03.152	Graphic arts tapes, regenerated cellulose strip self-adhesive	Free	Free			199	1/3/77	31/3/84
39.07.396	Drasnam plastic fire hose couplings moulded from Kematal Acetal C° Polymer reinforced with stainless steel mesh	Free	Free	Free	10.2	199	1/2/77	31/3/84
39.07.396	Heat shrink P.V.C. wine bottle capsules	Free	Free	Free	10.2	199	1/7/75	31/3/84
39.07.396 40.09.011	Norgren miniature fluidic fittings  Radiator hose or hoses, moulded or shaped, or convoluted or corrugated, when declared for use in the repair of motor vehicles	Free Free	Free Free	Free	10.2	199 199	1/12/76 1/11/76	31/3/84 30/9/83
40.10.005	Belts peculiar to use with Gehl RB 1500 A hay balers	Free	Free			199	1/1/77	31/12/83
40.10.005	Cord top conveyor belting, designed to carry goods at gradients of 30 degrees or more	Free	Free			199	1/2/77	30/6/78
40.10.005	Neoprene-Rayon belts, endless (drum built), 4 ply 136 9.52 mm ( $\frac{3}{8}$ in.) × 508 mm (20 in.)	Free	Free		•••	199	1/12/76	31/3/84
40.14.049	Backing discs, 15.24 cm (6 in.) diameter or more, peculiar to use with electric drill sanding attachments	Free	Free	Free	10.2	199	1/12/76	31/3/84
40.14.049	Omnibelt cleaner drum	Free	Free	Free	10.2	199	1/12/76	31/3/84
56.05.014	Boucle yarn, Acrylic 65% Nylon 35%, when declared by a manufacturer that the yarn will be mixed on a 50/50 basis with pure N.Z. spun wool	Free	Free	Free	10.8	199	1/10/76	30/9/78
56.05.019	Polyester 65%, Cotton 35% knitting yarn-spun dyed on cones, when declared by a manufacturer for use only in making track suit cloth	Free	Free	Free	10.8	199	1/10/76	30/9/78
59.02.001	Filter cloth containing Epitropic fibre	Free	Free			199	1/11/76	31/3/84
59.02.001	Filter cloth made of nomex with a pore size of 37 microns	Free	Free			199	1/11/76	31/3/84
59.02.001 59.11.071	Filter cloth made of polypropylene Woven rubberised fabrics other than those	Free	Free	This	10.0	199	1/11/76	31/3/84
59.11.0/1	containing wool when declared by a manufacturer for use by him in making paint rollers	Free	Free	Free	10.8	199	1/3/77	31/10/77
59.11.081	Woven rubberised fabrics other than those containing wool or mohair when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making paint rollers	Free	Free	Free	10.8	199	1/3/77	31/10/77
60.01.072	Knitted fabric (Scotchguarded) Cotton 30%, Polyester 70%, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only for laminating to P.V.C. for motor vehicle roofs	Free	Free		••	199	1/12/76	31/3/84
60.06.018	Knitted rubberised fabric when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making paint rollers	Free	Free	Free	10.8	199	1/3/77	31/10/77
65.05.009	Babies' bonnets and helmets as may be approved by the Minister	Free	Free	Free	31.0	199	1/4/77	30/6/83
73.20.058	Rockwell-Smith-Blair pipe couplings, repair clamps, service saddles	Free	Free	Free	10.2	199	1/12/76	31/3/84
73.21.009	Fittings peculiar to use in the assembly of scaffolding	Free	Free	Free	10.2	199	1/7/74	31/3/80
73.27.021	Galvanised and P.V.C. coated welded wire mesh 91.44 cm (36 in.) $\times$ 1.27 cm ( $\frac{1}{2}$ in.) $\times$ 1.27 cm ( $\frac{1}{2}$ in.) $\times$ 19 s.w.g.	Free	Free		. • •	199	1/12/76	31/3/84
73.40.497	Tube Turns Swel-Plug pipeline pressure tester	Free	Free	Free	10.2	199	1/1/77	31/3/83
74.03.002 74.07.003	Brass metal strip 9.53 mm × 3.25 mm  Capillary tubing, 1.727 mm (0.068 in.) and 2.057 mm (0.081 in.) external diameter	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.8	199 199	1/12/76 13/6/75	31/3/84 31/3/84
75.06.009	I i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Free	Free	Free	10.8	199	1/12/76	31/3/84